THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD THURSDAY, JULY 10, 2014 @ 1:00 PM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM CHESAPEAKE BUILDING 41770 BALDRIDGE STREET LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 AGENDA

Revised 7/7/14

Approval of minutes.

1	 \cap	Ы	R١	ıciı	าครร	2
			СΙ	1511	125	٠,

- Extension of Conditional Approval:
 - 1 OCI/Pizza King Cheryl Holmes
 - Requesting 30 day extension of conditional approval

2. New Business

- Violations:
 - 1 2000 Liquors- Paresh B. Patel, Bhagubhai P. Patel, Rodney A. Thomas & Miteshkumar B. Patel
 - Sale of alcoholic be Reight Star and Italy Att By son in violation of Section 12-108(a)(ii) of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Section 5.04(i) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Mary's County.
- Applications:
 - 1 Pal Liquors & Gas
 - Application of Harold Starr to transfer Highway Liquors (Victor, LLC) Class A-1 BWL license from Renu Grover & t/a Pal Liquors & Gas (Sran & Sran, LLC), 25965 Point Lookout Rd., Leonardtown, MD 20650.
 - 2 St. Mary's County Wine & Design
 - Application of Veronica Lyn Jordan & Michael Tyler Jordan to purchase a Class D –BWL license & t/a St Mary's County Wine & Design (Wine & Design of Southern Maryland, LLC), 41610 Fenwick St., Leonardtown, MD 20650.
 - 3 The Rex
 - Application of Joseph Peter Kurley III, Tyron Trayhan Marcus Thomas & Christopher A. Jeys to purchase a Class B (restaurant) BWL license & t/a The Rex (Rex, Md, Inc.), 22695 Washington St., Leonardtown, MD 20650. And permission for extension of premise for outdoor seating.
- Premise changes:
 - 1 Cheeseburger in Paradise Clifton Michael Worth
 - Requesting temporary extension of premise & extra serving counter for July 19th & 20th for corn-hole tournament & live entertainment for Family Beach Day.
- Officer/Member changes:
 - 1 Boatman's Mini Mart
 - Removing Scott Boatman & adding Helen C. Bush

3. Other Business:

- Proposed Rules & Regs changes
- Board Administrator Tammy Hildebrand
- Alcohol Enforcement Coordinator Cpl. James Stone
- Board Inspector Garland Thompson
- St. Mary's Licensed Beverage Association
- Community Alcohol Coalition

Adjournment.							
Attest:							
	Tamara E. Hildebrand						
	Board Administrator						